
2023-2024 Royal Oak Schools Calendar

High School Middle School Elementary School
School Hours 7:55 am - 3:00 pm 7:50 am - 2:50 pm 8:25 am - 3:30 pm
Half Day Dismissal 11:10 AM 11:15 AM 12:15 PM
Late Start Hours 8:55 am - 3:00 pm 8:50 am - 2:50 pm 9:25 am - 3:30 pm
August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

Monday August 21 First Day for Teacher - 1/2 Day Teacher Work Day
Monday August 28 First Day for Students

Friday & Monday September 1 & 4 No School - Labor Day Break
Wednesday September 13 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday September 20 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday September 27 Late Start for Students 

Wednesday October 4 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday October 11 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday October 18 Late Start for Students 
Thursday October 19 Half-Day for ROHS only - Conferences 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm & 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
Thursday October 26 Half-Day for ROMS only - Conferences 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm & 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
Tuesday October 31 Half-Day - All Students and Staff

Wednesday November 1 Late Start for Students 
Friday November 3 End of 1st Quarter
Tuesday November 7 No School for Students - Teacher Professional Development
Wednesday November 15 Late Start for Students 
Thursday November 16 Half-Day for Elementary Only - Conferences 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm & 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
Wednesday-Friday November 22-24 No School for Students and Staff - Thanksgiving Break
Monday November 27 School Resumes
Wednesday November 29 Late Start for Students 
Thursday November 30 Elementary Conferences 4:00pm - 7:00 pm

Wednesday December 6 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday December 13 Late Start for Students 
Monday-Friday December 25 - January 5 No School for Students and Staff - Holiday Break

Monday January 8 School Resumes
Monday January 15 No School for Students and Staff - Martin Luther King Day
Tuesday-Thursday January 16 - 18 Half-Day ROHS Only - Student Exams
Friday January 19 No School for Students - Teacher Records Day
Friday January 19 End of 2nd Quarter
Wednesday January 31 Late Start for Students 

Wednesday February 7 Late Start for Students 
Friday-Tuesday February 16-20 No School for Students and Staff - Mid-Winter Break
Wednesday February 21 School Resumes
Wednesday February 28 Late Start for Students 

Wednesday March 6 Late Start for Students 
Thursday March 7 Half-Day for ROHS Only - Conferences 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm & 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
Wednesday March 13 Late Start for Students 
Thursday March 14 Half-Day for ROHS - Teacher Work Day: Personal Project Grading
Thursday March 14 Half-Day for ROMS - Conferences 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm and 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm
Wednesday March 20 Late Start for Students 
Monday-Friday March 25 - 29 Spring Break



April

May

June

Monday April 1 School Resumes
Wednesday April 3 Late Start for Students 
Friday April 5 Half-Day for Students - Teacher Records Day pm
Friday April 5 End of 3rd Quarter
Wednesday April 17 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday April 24 Late Start for Students 

Wednesday May 1 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday May 8 Late Start for Students 
Wednesday May 15 Late Start for Students 
Friday-Monday May 24-27 No School for Students and Staff - Memorial Day Break
Tuesday May 28 School Resumes

Monday-Tuesday June 10 - 11 Half-Day ROHS Only - Student Exams
Wednesday June 12 Half-Day for All Students and Staff - ROHS Student Exams - Last Day for Students and Staff


